g.) Loyalty award- all  Barangay Tanod who have rendered at 
least five years of continuous and satisfactory government 
service shall receive cash award of three hundred pesos (P 
300.00) for every year of service for the first five years and 
additional one thousand five hundred pesos (P1,500.00) for 
every  five  years  of  continuous  and  satisfactory  service 
beyond five years of service.

SECTION  7. IMPLEMENTING RULES - The president of the municipal 
Federation of Liga ng mga Barangays, the Chairman of committee on 
finance, Budget and Appropriation, the chairman on Rules and the